COFFEE BOARD: BENGALURU
Daily Coffee Market Report Wednesday, July 27, 2016    
	    Futures Prices 26.07.2016

	ICE (New York)- Arabica- US cents / lb
	LIFFE(London) – Robusta -US $ / tonne and cents / lb in brackets (10 MT contract)

	Month
	Price
	Prev. Price
	Month
	Price
	Prev. Price

	Sep – 2016
	141.60
	141.10
	July – 2016
	1803 (81.78)
	1778 (80.65)

	Dec – 2016   
	144.75
	144.20
	Sep – 2016 
	1811 (82.15)
	1786 (81.01)

	Mar – 2017 
	147.65
	147.05
	Nov – 2016
	1834 (83.19)
	1808 (82.01)


ICO Group Indicator price on 25.07.2016 and previous price in brackets
	Other Mild Arabica 
	Robusta 
	
	Exchange Rate Rs/ US $

	US Cents/lb
	Rs/kg
	US Cents/lb
	Rs/kg
	
	

	166.74 (168.75)
	247.65 (250.15)
	89.54 (90.25)
	132.99 (133.79)
	
	67.37



Futures Price Trend
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Market Analysis
ICE Arabica coffee futures were little changed and lacking direction as good harvest weather was forecast in top grower Brazil and temperatures were expected to remain above frost levels through next week. ICE September arabica coffee futures settled up 0.5 cent, or 0.4 percent, at $1.416 per lb. September robusta coffee futures settled up $25, or 1.4 percent, at $1,811 per tonne.

	
 Differentials:
	Ar. Plant. A
	Ar.Chy.AB
	Rob.Pmt.AB
	Rob.Chy.AB

	
	

NY +2 to +5 
	NY –30 to –35 
	LIFFE +500 to +550 
	LIFFE +170 to +180


ICTA Auction Prices Rs/Kg as on 21.07.2016 (2015-16 season crop)

	Grade 
	MNEB
	AA
	PB
	A
	AB
	B
	C
	BBB

	Arabica Plantation
	---
	241.00
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	121.00

	Arabica Cherry
	---
	178.00
	148.00
	---
	163.50
	---
	124.00
	116.30

	
	RKR
	A
	PB
	AA
	AB
	B
	C
	BBB

	Robusta Parchment
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---

	Robusta Cherry
	---
	---
	127.00
	---
	130.00
	---
	123.00
	113.00


Raw Coffee Price (Karnataka) as on 26.07.2016 in Rs/50 kg

	Ar.Pmt
	Ar.Chy
	Rob.Pmt
	Rob.Chy

	8150
	-
	8200
	3600
	-
	3750
	5700
	-
	5800
	3050
	-
	3150


	Export update:  From 1st  January 2016 to 26th July 2016 (in metric tonnes)

	
	INDIAN COFFEE 
	Ar.Pmt
	Ar.Chy
	Rob.Pmt
	Rob.Chy
	Roasted seeds
	R & G
	Instant
	Total

	1
	Provisional exports (Indian coffee)
	31637
	8373
	18726
	109641
	25
	130
	14393
	182925

	2
	Provisional exports corresponding period last year
	24867
	8118
	23602
	83330
	15
	176
	16386
	156495

	3
	Provisional re-exports
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	91
	45449
	45540

	4
	Provisional re-exports corresponding period last year
	0
	0
	0
	0
	119
	150
	36496
	36766

	5
	Total provisional exports (1+3)
	31637
	8373
	18726
	109641
	25
	221
	59842
	228464

	6
	Total provisional exports corresponding period last year (2+4)
	24867
	8118
	23602
	83330
	134
	327
	52882
	193261


Disclaimer: The Board neither guarantees the accuracy of the information nor accept any liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from the use of this report
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